581-60.0

101 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 1 MAY 1998 FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York

09/02914

(212) 588-0800 514426-3610

08-14-1998

100793950

Applicant

Hoechst Research & Technology Deutschland

GmbH & Co. KG

For

COMPOSITE MATERIAL CONTAINING AEROGEL AND ADHESIVE, A PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING SAME,

AND THE USE THEREOF

Filed

February 19, 1998

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Name of Conveying Party(ie.): 1) Dr. Fritz Schwertfeger, 2) Dr. Andreas Zimmermann, 3) Dr. Johann Wonner,

4) Dl. Frank Scholl, and 5 Dr. Marc Schmidt.

Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hoechst Research & Technology Deutschland Gmb & Co. KG, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany.

Nature of Conveyance: Ass gament (1) 3.

4 ■ Application No. or Patent No.: 09/029,140

■ This document is being filed together with a new application, The execution dates of this Assignment for inventors 1)-2) is March 3 1998, inventor 3) is March 30, 1998, inventor 4) is March 31, 1998, and inventor 5) is March 4, 1998.

5. Name and address of party to whom the recorded assignment and any correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed:

William F. Lawrence, Registration No. 28,029 Frommer Lawrence & Hiug LLT 745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 0151

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 7. Fee enclosed, Check No. 556

□ Charge Fee Deposit Account No.: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of 8. this page if paying by deposit account).

■ If any additional fee is required, authorization is hereby given to charge Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Statement and Signature.

The assignment documents were reviewed and to the best of the assignee's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee seeking this action.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co. rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original elocument

Name of Person Signing: Succeeding Reg. No. 28,029

* F. * 5

17-67 (944 070) (

Dita: MAY 11,199 8

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- Dr. Fritz SCHWERTFEGER, Rauenthaler Weg 32, 60529 Frankfurt, Germany 1)
- 2) Dr. Andreas ZIMMERMANN, Im Dürren Kopf 27a, 64347 Griesheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Johann WONNER, Konstanzer Straße 64, 60386 Frankfurt, Germany
- 4) DI. Frank SCHOLL, Industriestraße 2F, 63543 Neuberg, Germany
- 5) Dr. Marc SCHMIDT, Rauenthaler Weg 33, 60529 Frankfurt, Germany

Citizenship: 1) - 5) German national

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Sern.:

filed:

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

COMPOSITE MATERIAS CONTAINING AEROGEL AND ADHESIVE, A PROCESS entitled:

FOR MANUFACTURING SAME, AND THE USE THEREOF

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed Inventors): 3/4/98_6th:

REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0790